

City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COUNCIL AGENDA TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 23, 2021 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a Special meeting on Tuesday, November 23, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. AGENDA AMENDMENTS
- 5. ADOPTION OF MINUTES
- 6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
- 7. FINANCE REPORT (Sandra Cost Williams)
 - a. Discuss and call for a vote; Application for Payment No. 5 for Feliciana Welders, Inc-Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements-Phase II in the amount of \$65,467.06
 - Discuss and call for a vote; Feliciana Welders, Inc- City of Donaldsonville 's Natural Gas System Infrastructure Phase II Change Order No. 5 in the amount of \$49,890.00
 - c. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice No. 177830, 9903 SEWER D,Ville Misc. Swr T/M in the amount of \$645.00
 - d. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice No. 177831, Donaldsonville Planning & Zoning T/M in the amount of \$528.50
 - e. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice No. 177918, 9903 GAS Donaldsonville Misc. Gas T/M in the amount of \$1,983.50
 - f. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice No. 177946, D,Ville Misc. Engineer/Drainage T/M in the amount of \$475.00
 - g. Discuss and call for a vote; McKim & Creed GSA Invoice No. 177976, 2019-09
 D,Ville Natural Gas System Infrastructure Improvements Phase II in the amount of \$30,210.85



City of Donaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

8. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE 2021-17

An ordinance of the City of Donaldsonville, providing that the code of ordinances, for the city of Donaldsonville, be amended by adding a section to be numbered 15:18.1; providing for a three-way stop sign at the corner of Catalpa Street and West 6th Street in the City of Donaldsonville, providing for repealing of all ordinances in conflict herewith; providing severability provisions; and providing for renumbering to be part of the code of ordinances for the City of Donaldsonville.

9. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Lee E. Melancon, III at 225.437.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.